BOARD AGENDA ITEM
October 10, 2017
SUBJECT:
Facilities Construction Department Quarterly Change Order Notification
BACKGROUND INFORMATION:
Policy FGG sets the limit of approval for construction change orders by the

Superintendent or designee up to $15,000.00. The policy requires a summary of
such change orders to be presented to the Board at least once a quarter for

notification.
ADMINISTRATIVE CONSIDERATION:

The attached summary of change orders presented is notification in accordance
with Policy FGG.

RECOMMENDATION:

Accept as information only, the quarterly report showing construction change
orders not exceeding $15,000.00.

ATTACHMENT:
Quarterly Update Change Order Spreadsheet to the Board of Education
PREPARED BY:

Shawn D. Foster
Kevin A. Chipman



UOISSIIUO)) 29 SWOO0I)SIY WNIPRIS

00070 $> DT ‘$301A108 open[y 'SSOUBMO[[E PAsuUn Joy Ipa1) | [ | [[8qI004 JnIg JOALIS Jo Funureq ;107

<00'000°¢$>> | Surdesspuer 29 sopjuudg 198png "SSOUEMO[[e POSTIUN JO JIPa1))

Lot

SHAIN @ widjsAg uoneSriay moN 9107

junowy
Jejjoq

OO #

sweN pafoig




